## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		N	Vame	Execution Date	
Robert E. CORRING			Name	05/24/2012	
				05/07/2012	
Patrick B. O'DONNELL Joyce K. JAMES				05/07/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Ambit Bioscier	nces Cor	rporation	]	
Street Address:		Ambit Biosciences Corporation 4215 Sorrento Valley Blvd.			
City:	San Diego				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92121				
PCT Number: US103		4926			
Property Type		Number			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:					
Fax Number:         (858)314-1150           Phone:         858-314-1200					
Email:     scgenua@jonesday.com, mvdiaz@jonesday.com					
-	be sent to the e-m	ail addre	ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via US	
Mail.					
Correspondent Name:JONES DAYAddress Line 1:222 East 41st Str			treet		
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4:	New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		246978-228054			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sandra Genua			
Total Attachments: 4 source=11825-054-2; source=11825-054-2; source=11825-054-2;	28_Assgt#page2.tif		·		

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Robert E. Corringham, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having a mailing address at 12976 Caminito Bautizo, San Diego, California 92130, Patrick B. O'Donnell, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address at 4215 Sorrento Valley Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, and James K. Joyce, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address at 4215 Sorrento Valley Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, hereinafter ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in METHODS OF TREATING PROLIFERATIVE DISEASES for which ASSIGNORS have executed a Patent Application

which is identified by Jones Day Docket No 011825-054-228  $\boxtimes$ 

 $\boxtimes$ which was filed on May 14, 2010, Application No. PCT/US2010/034926

and WHEREAS, Ambit Biosciences Corporation, ASSIGNEE and having an office for the transaction of business at 4215 Sorrento Valley Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by the inventors (collectively referred to as "said invention").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest: (i) in, to and under said invention and said Patent Application; (ii) in, to and under any and all applications for industrial property protection on said invention which may hereafter be filed in the United States, any country foreign to the United States or filed under any international agreement, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim priority rights derived from any earlier application on said invention under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed; and (iii) in, to and under any and all any and all forms of industrial property protection for said invention in the United States or any country foreign to the United States including without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted thereon in the United States or in any country foreign to the United States, and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our respective signature(s).

DATE: $S[24/12, 2012]$ $\mathcal{M}_{ROBERT E. CORRINGHAM}$ L.S.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On <u>ZYMay</u> , 2012 before me, <u>Robert L. Piatt</u> , a Notary Public, personally appeared
ROBERT E. CORRINGHAM who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (Seal) Signature (Seal) ROBERT L. PIATT Commission # 1932141 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires May 6, 2015

# PATENT REEL: 028338 FRAME: 0136

DATE:		L.S.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	) )	
On, 2012 before me, _		, a Notary Public, personally appeared
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature( acted, executed the instrument.	ledged to me that he/she/they (s) on the instrument the pers	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are executed the same in his/her/their authorized on(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) fornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	the laws of the State of Can	
Signature	(Seal)	
Signature of Notary Public	(Sca)	

DATE:	_, 2012 JOYCE K	JAMES		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	)			
On, 2012 before me,		, a Notary Public, personally appeared		
within instrument and acknowledged to me th	at he/she/they executed the same	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the me in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Signature Signature of Notary Public	(Seal)			

1

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Robert E. Corringham, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having a mailing address at 12976 Caminito Bautizo, San Diego, California 92130, Patrick B. O'Donnell, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address at 4215 Sorrento Valley Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, and James K. Joyce, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address at 4215 Sorrento Valley Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, hereinafter ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in METHODS OF TREATING PROLIFERATIVE DISEASES for which ASSIGNORS have executed a Patent Application

which is identified by Jones Day Docket No 011825-054-228  $\mathbf{X}$ 

 $\boxtimes$ which was filed on May 14, 2010, Application No. PCT/US2010/034926

and WHEREAS, Ambit Biosciences Corporation, ASSIGNEE and having an office for the transaction of business at 4215 Sorrento Valley Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by the inventors (collectively referred to as "said invention").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest: (i) in, to and under said invention and said Patent Application; (ii) in, to and under any and all applications for industrial property protection on said invention which may hereafter be filed in the United States, any country foreign to the United States or filed under any international agreement, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim priority rights derived from any earlier application on said invention under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed; and (iii) in, to and under any and all any and all forms of industrial property protection for said invention in the United States or any country foreign to the United States including without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted thereon in the United States or in any country foreign to the United States, and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our respective signature(s).

DATE:	, 2012	L.S.	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	)		
On, 2012 before me	.,	, a Notary Public, personally appeared	
subscribed to the within instrument and a	cknowledged to me that h	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are is/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und	er the laws of the State of C	alifornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Signature Signature of Notary Public	(Seal)		
Page 1 of 2			

Jones Day Docket 011825-054-228 Ambit Ref. 766.601 PCT

	1		
DATE: MAN 7 , 2012	ATRICK B. O'DONNELL		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)			
PATRICK B. O'DONNELL who proved to me on the basis of satis subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he capacity(ies), and that by higher their signature(s) on the instrumen acted, executed the instrument.	(she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized t the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Stat	e of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Signature of Notary Public (Seal)	JULIE TAYLOR-DRENNAN Commission # 1955601 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2015		
DATE: 1 (2012 (	Dor; Kicker L.S.		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA     )       COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO     )	OYCE K. JAMES		
On $\frac{M_{W}}{M_{W}}$ , 2012 before me, $\frac{M_{W}}{M_{W}}$ and $\frac{M_{W}}{M_{W}}$ , a Notary Public, personally appeared JOYCE K. JAMES who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Sta	te of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature / au (Seal)	JULIE TAYLOR-DRENNAN Commission # 1955601 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2015		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/07/2012